01-06-1999 FORM 770-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) SONLY Tab settings □□□ ▼ 100934155 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commis 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEC 2 3 1998 Name: <u>internet.com</u> LLC Internet World Media, Inc Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ □ Association Street Address: 20 Ketchum Street □ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Westport State: CT ZIP:06880 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No □ Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Assignment □ Merger MXOtherDelaware Limited Liability Co. ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_\_\_\_ Yes No is attached: Execution Date: \_\_\_December 21, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes \_ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule See attached Schedule Additional numbers attached? ★ Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 31 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Ried Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Will can m Reed

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information EMARK Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Aspendents 1835 FRAME: 0867

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

William M. Ried Name of Person Signing





## Schedule of Marks Assigned IWM to internet.com

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Schedule Registration/ (Application) No.	DATE_OF REGISTRATION/ (APPLICATION)
BROWSERWATCH	42	2,083,643	7/29/97
CONSUMMATE WINSOCK	16	(75/237,499)	(2/6/97)
APPLICATIONS	16	(75/237,499)	(2/6/9/)
CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS	42	2,149,112	4/7/98
CWSAPPS	16	(75/237,484)	(2/6/97)
	42	(75,237,478)	(2/6/97)
CWSAPPS	1.6	(25/252 561)	(0/16/07)
DR. WEBSITE	16 42	(75/357,561) (75/357,560)	(9/16/97) (9/16/97)
DR. WEBSITE	42	(75/357,560)	(3/16/9/)
	42	(75/185,459)	(10/22/96)
INTERNET ADVERTISING REPORT			
INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH	42	(75/406,265)	(12/16/97)
INTERNET SHOPPER	16	2,146,801	3/24/98
INTERNET SHOPPER	42	2,157,819	5/12/98
INTERNET STOCK REPORT	42	2,170,555	6/30/98
INTERNET.COM	42	(75/307,980)	(6/12/97)
INTERNET.COM	9	(75/307,599)	(6/12/97
ISDEX	16, 42	2,069,857	6/10/97
	42	(75/073,279)	(3/15/96)
IWORLD	72	(13,013,213)	(3/13/30/
MECKLER	16	1,617,587	10/16/90
PCWEBOPAEDIA	42	(75/539,687)	(8/20/98)
	42	(75/520,292)	(7/16/98)
SERVERWATCH			<u> </u>

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0868** 

	16	(75/237,496)	(2/6/97)
STROUD'S CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS			
STROUD'S CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS	42	2,149,102	4/7/98
THE INTERNET PRODUCT SITE	42	(75/237,483)	(2/6/97)
THE LIST	42	2,100,493	9/23/97
WEB DEVELOPER	16, 25, 35	2,076,891	7/8/97
	42	2,078,518	7/15/97
WEB DEVELOPER			
WEBDEVELOPER.COM	16	(75/391.637)	(11/17/97)
WEBDEVELOPER.COM	42	(75/391,638)	(11/17/97)
WEBOPAEDIA	42	(75/539,686)	(8/20/98)
WEBREFERENCE.COM	42	(75/417,526)	(1/13/98)
WHERE WALL STREET MEETS THE WEB	16	2,144,783	3/17/98
WHERE WALL STREET MEETS THE	42	2,146,516	3/24/98

CL: 363099v1

This Assignment is made between INTERNET WORLD MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 20 Ketchum Street, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (a wholly owned subsidiary of Penton Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("Assignor"), and internet.com LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware with offices at 20 Ketchum Street, Westport, Connecticut 06880 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, by an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated October 7, 1998 ("Merger Agreement"), Assignor acquired all the assets of Mecklermedia Corporation, formerly a Delaware corporation with offices at 20 Ketchum Street, Westport, Connecticut 06880; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee agreed to accept the assignment of all common law rights in the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, if any, without representation or warranty, in and to: (i) the Marks, including all applications or registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which hereafter become due or payable in respect to thereto; (iii) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof. Assignor agrees to sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment under the relevant local laws of the countries set forth in Schedule A, as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of December 4, 1998.

INTERNET WORLD MEDIA, INC.

(Assignor)

Title: SK Une Product

CL: 363099v1

STATE OF This

On this day of December, 1998, personally appeared before me Preston f. Vice, known to me to be Sr Vice Present of Internet World Media, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Internet World Media,

Inc.

KATHERINE P. TORGERSON

My commission expirestary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires May 7, 2000

INTERNET.COM, LLC

(Assignee)

STATE OF Comecticut )
COUNTY OF Fairfield )

On this 23 day of December, 1998, personally appeared before me Christopher Cordell, known to me to be resident Ecoo of internet.com, LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of internet.com, LLC.

My commission expires: 12/3/12000

GINA M. GILBERTI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2000

CL: 363099v1





## Schedule of Marks Assigned IWM to internet.com

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Schedule Registration/ (Application) No.	DATE OF REGISTRATION/ (APPLICATION)
BROWSERWATCH	42	2,083,643	7/29/97
CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS	16	(75/237,499)	(2/6/97)
CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS	42	2,149,112	4/7/98
CWSAPPS	16	(75/237,484)	(2/6/97)
CWSAPPS	42	(75,237,478)	(2/6/97)
DR. WEBSITE	16	(75/357,561)	(9/16/97)
DR. WEBSITE	42	(75/357,560)	(9/16/97)
INTERNET ADVERTISING REPORT	42	(75/185,459)	(10/22/96)
INTERNET PRODUCT WATCH	42	(75/406,265)	(12/16/97)
INTERNET SHOPPER	16	2,146,801	3/24/98
INTERNET SHOPPER	42	2,157,819	5/12/98
INTERNET STOCK REPORT	42	2,170,555	6/30/98
INTERNET.COM	42	(75/307,980)	(6/12/97)
INTERNET.COM	9	(75/307,599)	(6/12/97
ISDEX	16, 42	2,069,857	6/10/97
IWORLD	42	(75/073,279)	(3/15/96)
MECKLER	16	1,617,587	10/16/90
PCWEBOPAEDIA	42	(75/539,687)	(8/20/98)
SERVERWATCH	42	(75/520,292)	(7/16/98)

CL: 363099v1

	16	(75/237,496)	(2/6/97)
STROUD'S CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS			
STROUD'S CONSUMMATE WINSOCK APPLICATIONS	42	2,149,102	4/7/98
THE INTERNET PRODUCT SITE	42	(75/237,483)	(2/6/97)
	42	2,100,493	9/23/97
THE LIST			
	16, 25, 35	2,076,891	7/8/97
WEB DEVELOPER			
	42	2,078,518	7/15/97
WEB DEVELOPER			
	16	(75/391.637)	(11/17/97)
WEBDEVELOPER.COM			
	42	(75/391,638)	(11/17/97)
WEBDEVELOPER.COM			
	42	(75/539,686)	(8/20/98)
WEBOPAEDIA			
	42		(1/13/98)
WEBREFERENCE.COM		(75/417,526)	
	16	2,144,783	3/17/98
WHERE WALL STREET MEETS THE WEB			
	42	2,146,516	3/24/98
WHERE WALL STREET MEETS THE WEB			

CL: 363099v1